
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

APPLICATION SECTION 6 

MAPBOOK 
SCALE: 1:20,000 

KP 726.59 – KP 759.94 

File No: 130275CM02RA



SHEET 1
SHEET 2

SHEET 3

SHEET 4

KHUTZEYMATEENPARK
SLEEPINGBEAUTYMOUNTAIN PARK

KLEANZACREEKPARK

LUNDMARK BOGPROTECTEDAREA

KITSUMKALUMPARK

SEVEN SISTERSPROTECTED AREA

KITSUMKALUMLAKE NORTHPROTECTED AREA

SEVENSISTERSPARK

NISGA'AMEMORIALLAVA BED PARK

NISGA'AMEMORIAL LAVA BEDPROTECTED AREA

GINGIETL CREEKECOLOGICALRESERVE NISGA'A MEMORIALLAVA BED CORRIDORPROTECTED AREA

Hwy 16

Nisga'aHwy

We
sts

id e

Rd

Gin uluk Rd

Kin co lithRd

O ldRemo Rd

Hwy 37

Na
ss

Rd

Na
ss

FS
R

Kitselas
Rd

Alic

eA

rm
Rd

Hwy 16

WestKalum
FSR

Shames Mo untain Rd

ÃÆ

37

ÃÆ

37

ÃÆ

16

ÃÆ

113
ÃÆ

16+37

Gin go lx (Kin co lith)

Gitlaxt’aamiks(NewAiyan sh)

Terrace

Kitsault

KHYEXCONSERVANCY

WOODWORTHLAKECONSERVANCY

LAX KWAXL/DUNDAS ANDMELVILLE ISLANDSCONSERVANCY
THULME FALLSCONSERVANCY

KHUTZEYMATEENINLETCONSERVANCY

KTS'MKTA'ANI/UNIONLAKE CONSERVANCY
ZUMTELA BAYCONSERVANCY

KHUTZEYMATEENINLET WESTCONSERVANCY

KSI X'ANMAASCONSERVANCY
WALESHARBOURCONSERVANCY MANZANITA COVECONSERVANCY

WINTER INLETCONSERVANCY

KSIXTS'AT'KW/STAGOOCONSERVANCY

LARCOMLAGOONCONSERVANCY

0 10 20 30 405
kilometresScale 1:500,000

 

©  2014 Certain  Po rtio n s o f this map
are the Co p yright o f Fo cus Co rp o ratio n

 

 

´ Mapbook PageLayout
APPLICATION SECTION 6 - KEY MAP

Proposed Pipeline
(9003)



XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW
XW

XWXW

XW

XW
XW

XWXW

XW

XW

XW

>! !

.2 1
Ma

tch
lin

e

KP 727

KP 728

KP 729
KP 730

KP 731KP 732

KP 733
KP 734

KP 735

KP 726.59

452,000

452,000

454,000

454,000

456,000

456,000

458,000

458,000

460,000

460,000

6,0
88,

000

6,0
88,

000

6,0
90,

000

6,0
90,

000

6,0
92,

000

6,0
92,

000

B SCALE 1:20,000
(NAD 1983 UTM ZONE 9N)

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000250
m

PROPOSED PIPELINE ROUTE
(APPLICATION SECTION 6) KP 726.59 TO KP 759.94

B.C.G.S.: 103I.091/.092, 103J.090/.100

1:20,000 MAP SHOWING

DISCLAIMER: All rights reserved. This map contains confidential and proprietary information. Data contained herein is compiled and confirmed from many sources (private
and public), including (but not limited to) Forest MapView and iMapBC. It is subject to change without notification and is provided on an "as is" basis. Focus Surveys (BC)Limited Partnership and its employees take no responsibility for the accuracy or completeness of this information. Content should be reviewed and verified by users.

Revision Description DateRev
00 Original Issue 1-Apr-2014

SHEET:  1 of 4

CHECKED: 
$01

REVISION

IMAGE:2013DATE: Aug 11, 2014

DRAWN BY: NAR

JOB NO.: 010042349
FOCUS FILE NO.: 130275CMFN06R01

ROUTE REF NO.: 9003
REF DWG NO.: 130275CON06-REV00.dwg

CLIENT FILE NO.: 

AFE: 

CROWN TENURES
Waterpower
Windpower

Env, Conserv. & Rec.
Agriculture

Industrial
Communication

Utility

Quarrying

Transportation

Watershed

Electric Power Line

OIL AND GAS

Pipeline
Ground Disturbance/Leases

TRANSPORTATION
Highway

Highgrade Gravel 
Lowgrade Gravel 

Railway 

Forestry Road
Cutline/Trail
Winter Road

Paved Road

Rec Trail

MUNICIPAL

First Nations Reserve

Large Municipality

Parcel

Municipality
ENVIRONMENTAL

PROJECT FEATURES
Proposed Features
(9003)

MISCELLANEOUS

Mineral Reserve

Recreation Protected

Site "C" HCAPermit

Mineral Tenure
Coal Tenure

Grazing Tenure
Statement of Intent
Boundary

FORESTRY
Cutblock

Community Forests
Woodlots

Forest CoverReserve

Tree Farm License
Old Growth 
Management Area

Muskwa-KechikaManagement Area
Protected Area/Ecological Reserve
Provincial Park
Recreation Area
Vehicle Closure Area

B Route Update 29-Jul-2014
01 Route Update 11-Aug-2014



XW

XW

XW

XW
XW

XWXW

XW

XW

XW
XW

XW

XW
XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW
>! !

.2 1

>! !

.3 2

Ma
tch

lin
e

Ma
tch

lin
e

KP 736
KP 737

KP 738

KP 739

KP 740KP 741

KP 742
KP 743

KP 744

KP 745

446,000

446,000

448,000

448,000

450,000

450,000

452,000

452,000

6,0
88,

000

6,0
88,

000

6,0
90,

000

6,0
90,

000

6,0
92,

000

6,0
92,

000

B SCALE 1:20,000
(NAD 1983 UTM ZONE 9N)

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000250
m

PROPOSED PIPELINE ROUTE
(APPLICATION SECTION 6) KP 726.59 TO KP 759.94

B.C.G.S.: 103I.091/.092, 103J.090/.100

1:20,000 MAP SHOWING

DISCLAIMER: All rights reserved. This map contains confidential and proprietary information. Data contained herein is compiled and confirmed from many sources (private
and public), including (but not limited to) Forest MapView and iMapBC. It is subject to change without notification and is provided on an "as is" basis. Focus Surveys (BC)Limited Partnership and its employees take no responsibility for the accuracy or completeness of this information. Content should be reviewed and verified by users.

Revision Description DateRev
00 Original Issue 1-Apr-2014

SHEET:  2 of 4

CHECKED: 
$01

REVISION

IMAGE:2013DATE: Aug 11, 2014

DRAWN BY: NAR

JOB NO.: 010042349
FOCUS FILE NO.: 130275CMFN06R01

ROUTE REF NO.: 9003
REF DWG NO.: 130275CON06-REV00.dwg

CLIENT FILE NO.: 

AFE: 

CROWN TENURES
Waterpower
Windpower

Env, Conserv. & Rec.
Agriculture

Industrial
Communication

Utility

Quarrying

Transportation

Watershed

Electric Power Line

OIL AND GAS

Pipeline
Ground Disturbance/Leases

TRANSPORTATION
Highway

Highgrade Gravel 
Lowgrade Gravel 

Railway 

Forestry Road
Cutline/Trail
Winter Road

Paved Road

Rec Trail

MUNICIPAL

First Nations Reserve

Large Municipality

Parcel

Municipality
ENVIRONMENTAL

PROJECT FEATURES
Proposed Features
(9003)

MISCELLANEOUS

Mineral Reserve

Recreation Protected

Site "C" HCAPermit

Mineral Tenure
Coal Tenure

Grazing Tenure
Statement of Intent
Boundary

FORESTRY
Cutblock

Community Forests
Woodlots

Forest CoverReserve

Tree Farm License
Old Growth 
Management Area

Muskwa-KechikaManagement Area
Protected Area/Ecological Reserve
Provincial Park
Recreation Area
Vehicle Closure Area

B Route Update 29-Jul-2014
01 Route Update 11-Aug-2014



XW

XW

XW

XW

XW
XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

> !!.3
4

>! !

.3 2
Ma

tch
lin

e

Matchline

KP 746

KP 747

KP 748

KP 749

KP 750

KP 751

KP 752

KP 753

KP 754

438,000

438,000

440,000

440,000

442,000

442,000

444,000

444,000

6,0
86,

000

6,0
86,

000

6,0
88,

000

6,0
88,

000

6,0
90,

000

6,0
90,

000

B SCALE 1:20,000
(NAD 1983 UTM ZONE 9N)

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000250
m

PROPOSED PIPELINE ROUTE
(APPLICATION SECTION 6) KP 726.59 TO KP 759.94

B.C.G.S.: 103I.091/.092, 103J.090/.100

1:20,000 MAP SHOWING

DISCLAIMER: All rights reserved. This map contains confidential and proprietary information. Data contained herein is compiled and confirmed from many sources (private
and public), including (but not limited to) Forest MapView and iMapBC. It is subject to change without notification and is provided on an "as is" basis. Focus Surveys (BC)Limited Partnership and its employees take no responsibility for the accuracy or completeness of this information. Content should be reviewed and verified by users.

Revision Description DateRev
00 Original Issue 1-Apr-2014

SHEET:  3 of 4

CHECKED: 
$01

REVISION

IMAGE:2013DATE: Aug 11, 2014

DRAWN BY: NAR

JOB NO.: 010042349
FOCUS FILE NO.: 130275CMFN06R01

ROUTE REF NO.: 9003
REF DWG NO.: 130275CON06-REV00.dwg

CLIENT FILE NO.: 

AFE: 

CROWN TENURES
Waterpower
Windpower

Env, Conserv. & Rec.
Agriculture

Industrial
Communication

Utility

Quarrying

Transportation

Watershed

Electric Power Line

OIL AND GAS

Pipeline
Ground Disturbance/Leases

TRANSPORTATION
Highway

Highgrade Gravel 
Lowgrade Gravel 

Railway 

Forestry Road
Cutline/Trail
Winter Road

Paved Road

Rec Trail

MUNICIPAL

First Nations Reserve

Large Municipality

Parcel

Municipality
ENVIRONMENTAL

PROJECT FEATURES
Proposed Features
(9003)

MISCELLANEOUS

Mineral Reserve

Recreation Protected

Site "C" HCAPermit

Mineral Tenure
Coal Tenure

Grazing Tenure
Statement of Intent
Boundary

FORESTRY
Cutblock

Community Forests
Woodlots

Forest CoverReserve

Tree Farm License
Old Growth 
Management Area

Muskwa-KechikaManagement Area
Protected Area/Ecological Reserve
Provincial Park
Recreation Area
Vehicle Closure Area

B Route Update 29-Jul-2014
01 Route Update 11-Aug-2014



XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

R07870 U 0

R07870 B 0

R07870 D 0

R07870 A 0

> !!.3
4

Matchline

KP 754

KP 755

KP 756

KP 757

KP 758

KP 759

KP 760

KP 761

KP 759.94

432,000

432,000

434,000

434,000

436,000

436,000

438,000

438,000

6,0
82,

000

6,0
82,

000

6,0
84,

000

6,0
84,

000

6,0
86,

000

6,0
86,

000

B SCALE 1:20,000
(NAD 1983 UTM ZONE 9N)

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000250
m

PROPOSED PIPELINE ROUTE
(APPLICATION SECTION 6) KP 726.59 TO KP 759.94

B.C.G.S.: 103I.091/.092, 103J.090/.100

1:20,000 MAP SHOWING

DISCLAIMER: All rights reserved. This map contains confidential and proprietary information. Data contained herein is compiled and confirmed from many sources (private
and public), including (but not limited to) Forest MapView and iMapBC. It is subject to change without notification and is provided on an "as is" basis. Focus Surveys (BC)Limited Partnership and its employees take no responsibility for the accuracy or completeness of this information. Content should be reviewed and verified by users.

Revision Description DateRev
00 Original Issue 1-Apr-2014

SHEET:  4 of 4

CHECKED: 
$01

REVISION

IMAGE:2013DATE: Aug 11, 2014

DRAWN BY: NAR

JOB NO.: 010042349
FOCUS FILE NO.: 130275CMFN06R01

ROUTE REF NO.: 9003
REF DWG NO.: 130275CON06-REV00.dwg

CLIENT FILE NO.: 

AFE: 

CROWN TENURES
Waterpower
Windpower

Env, Conserv. & Rec.
Agriculture

Industrial
Communication

Utility

Quarrying

Transportation

Watershed

Electric Power Line

OIL AND GAS

Pipeline
Ground Disturbance/Leases

TRANSPORTATION
Highway

Highgrade Gravel 
Lowgrade Gravel 

Railway 

Forestry Road
Cutline/Trail
Winter Road

Paved Road

Rec Trail

MUNICIPAL

First Nations Reserve

Large Municipality

Parcel

Municipality
ENVIRONMENTAL

PROJECT FEATURES
Proposed Features
(9003)

MISCELLANEOUS

Mineral Reserve

Recreation Protected

Site "C" HCAPermit

Mineral Tenure
Coal Tenure

Grazing Tenure
Statement of Intent
Boundary

FORESTRY
Cutblock

Community Forests
Woodlots

Forest CoverReserve

Tree Farm License
Old Growth 
Management Area

Muskwa-KechikaManagement Area
Protected Area/Ecological Reserve
Provincial Park
Recreation Area
Vehicle Closure Area

B Route Update 29-Jul-2014
01 Route Update 11-Aug-2014




